ACH Credit Format
Last Updated 6/2/2023      1
CCD + and Special Addenda Record Format Specifications and Layout
The Department of Finance has selected the National Automated Clearing House Association
(NACHA) Cash Concentration and Disbursement Plus one Addenda Record (CCD+) format for
ACH Credit Corporation Tax Payments. The Department has followed the recommended
industry standard Tax Payment (TXP) Banking Convention developed by the Federation of Tax
Administrators and the Bankers’ EDI Council of NACHA.

blanks.
Separator  23-23  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
Tax Type Code  24-28  5
3- or 4-digit
tax type
Identifies the tax payment type. Examples
include:
• BCT (Banking Corporations)
• CMVT (Taxi and Vehicle)
• COR (Business Corporations)
• CRT (Commercial Rent)
• CTX (Cigarettes / Tobacco)
• GCT (S-Corporations)
• HTX (Hotel)
• LLTX (Liquor License)
• UBTI (Individuals, Estates, Trusts,
and LLCs)
• UBTP (Partnership)
Left justify and fill remaining spaces with
blanks.
ACH Credit Format
Last Updated 6/2/2023      4
FIELD
DESCRIPTION
CHARACTER
POSITIONS
FIELD
SIZE
FIELD
INPUT/
TYPE
NOTES
Separator  29-29  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
Liability Period
End Date
30-37  8
Numeric
formatted as:
YYYYMMDD
Specifies the end date of the tax year you
are reporting. Enter in YYYYMMDD
format, e.g. 20111231
Separator  38-38  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
State Main Form
Name
39-48  10
Alpha
Numeric
Enter the main City form that you will be
filing or have filed for the Tax Year the
payment is to be applied to, e.g. NYC-3L,
NYC-204, NYC-202. Left justify and fill
remaining spaces with blanks.
Separator  49-49  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
State Amount  50-59  10  Numeric
Enter the amount of the payment that is to
be applied to NYC tax. Input is numeric
and without a decimal between dollars
and cents. If your City liability is zero,
continue to the next field entry. Right
justified, left zero filled, no decimal point.
Separator  60-60  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
Other tax amount  61-70    Leave blank
Not needed for Business Tax at this time.
Enter 10 spaces.
Separator  71  1  *  The asterisk as a separator is required.
Payment Type
Indicator
72-72  1  Alpha
Enter R if payment is a return payment.
Enter E if the payment is an extension